10/10/05

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	3 - 2000 Infled States PaterinGood Dader
Ri	MMMM 9: 19
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr. 1936	326343 ase record the attached <b>Columnis</b> of the new address(es) bo
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Chron-Si Lai	Name: <u>Abbott Laboratories</u>
Jo May Chow	Internal Address: Patent & Trademark De
Bryan W. Wolf	D377, AP6A-1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X t  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road
Execution Date(s) June 2-9, 2005	offeet Address. <u>100 ADDOLL TALK ROAD</u>
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Abbott Park
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: IL
Government Interest Assignment	otato.
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 60064
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/062,243 Filed February 18, 2005	is document is being filed together with a new app  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/062,243 Filed February 18, 2005  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/062,243 Filed February 18, 2005	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/062,243 Filed February 18, 2005  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/062,243 Filed February 18, 2005  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/062,243 Filed February 18, 2005  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Winter  Internal Address: 108140/DS-1  Ross Products Division	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/062,243 Filed February 18, 2005  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Winter  Internal Address: 108140/DS-1	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/062,243 Filed February 18, 2005  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Winter  Internal Address: 108140/DS-1  Ross Products Division  Abbott Laboratories	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/062,243 Filed February 18, 2005  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Winter  Internal Address: 108140/DS-1  Ross Products Division  Abbott Laboratories  Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/062,243 Filed February 18, 2005  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Winter  Internal Address: 108140/DS-1  Ross Products Division  Abbott Laboratories  Street Address: 625 Cleveland Avenue  City: Columbus	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/062,243 Filed February 18, 2005  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Winter  Internal Address: 108140/DS-1  Ross Products Division Abbott Laboratories  Street Address: 625 Cleveland Avenue  City: Columbus  State: OH Zip: 43215	attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/062,243 Filed February 18, 2005  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Winter  Internal Address: 108140/DS-1  Ross Products Division Abbott Laboratories  Street Address: 625 Cleveland Avenue  City: Columbus  State: OH Zip: 43215  Phone Number: 614-624-5686	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/062,243 Filed February 18, 2005  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Winter  Internal Address: 108140/DS-1  Ross Products Division Abbott Laboratories  Street Address: 625 Cleveland Avenue  City: Columbus  State: OH Zip: 43215  Phone Number: 614-624-5686  Fax Number: 614-624-3074	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/062,243 Filed February 18, 2005  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Winter  Internal Address: 108140/DS-1  Ross Products Division  Abbott Laboratories  Street Address: 625 Cleveland Avenue  City: Columbus  State: OH Zip: 43215  Phone Number: 614-624-5686  Fax Number: 614-624-3074  Email Address: wiliam.winter@abbott.com	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 01-0025
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/062,243 Filed February 18, 2005  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Winter  Internal Address: 108140/DS-1  Ross Products Division Abbott Laboratories  Street Address: 625 Cleveland Avenue  City: Columbus  State: OH Zip: 43215  Phone Number: 614-624-5686  Fax Number: 614-624-3074  Email Address: wiliam.winter@abbott.com  9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affect in the second interest in the second in the second interest in the second in the second interest in the second interest in the second interest in the second interest in the second in the secon
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/062,243 Filed February 18, 2005  Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William J. Winter  Internal Address: 108140/DS-1  Ross Products Division  Abbott Laboratories  Street Address: 625 Cleveland Avenue  City: Columbus  State: OH Zip: 43215  Phone Number: 614-624-5686  Fax Number: 614-624-3074  Email Address: wiliam.winter@abbott.com	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 01-0025

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016704 FRAME: 0783 Case: 7343US01

Serial No: 11/062,243 Filing Date: 2/18/2005

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, I, Inventor(s) name and city/state of the United States of America; inventor and owner of an invention **Method of Using Gamma Cyclodextrin to Control Blood Glucose and Insulin Secretion**, which has been assigned, Attorney's Docket No. 7343US01 and the Serial No. 11/062,243 and Filing Date February 18, 2005 set forth above, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application or priority application whether provisional or non-provisional and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that I have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that I will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on its behalf.

Signed by us on the dates hereinafter set forth.

Chut &		10 May Chow	
Chron-Si Lai 9		JoNay Chow	
Date: 6/8/	05		
Buyaw ÉS Bryan W. Wolf	. Walf		
Date: 02 - Jun	e - 2005		

PATENT REEL: 016704 FRAME: 0784

County of Franklin	}
	}S.S
State of Ohio	}

BEFORE ME, Notary Public for and in the State of Ohio, personally appeared: Chron-Si Lai, JoMay Chow, Bryan W. Wolf known to me to be the same person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she/they acknowledged to me that the same is his/her/their free act and deed.

Karth X. Denle Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/16/2005

My commission expires on:

4-25-09

KATHY L. DAILEY Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 04-25-09

PATENT REEL: 016704 FRAME: 0785